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From: @rwe.com _@rwe.c0m>

Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2022 4:43 PM

To: SEIBERT Bjoern (CAB-VON DER LEYEN) <Bjoern.SEIBERT@ec.europa.eu>; SAMSOM Diederik
(CAB-TIMMERMANS) <Diederik.SAMSOM @ec.europa.eu>; GRASSI Stefano (CAB-SIMSON)
<Stefano.GRASSI@ec.europa.eu>; MOUTARLIER Valere (CAB-BRETON)
<Valere.Moutarlier@ec.europa.eu>; GOETZ Walter (CAB-VALEAN)
<Walter.GOETZ@ec.europa.eu>; JUUL-JOERGENSEN Ditte (ENER) <Ditte.JUUL-
JOERGENSEN@ec.europa.eu>; WOERSDOERFER Mechthild (ENER)
<Mechthild.Woersdoerfer@ec.europa.eu>; JORNA Kerstin (GROW)
<Kerstin.JORNA@ec.europa.eu>; PETRICCIONE Mauro Raffaele (CLIMA)
<Mauro.Petriccione@ec.europa.eu>; HOLOLEI Henrik (MOVE) <Henrik. HOLOLEI@ec.europa.eu>

Cc:-@enbw.com;_@siemens-energy.com;

@verbund.com
Subject: Third Joint Industry Letter on Green Hydrogen / Delegated Act RED I
Importance: High

Dear Mr Seibert, Mr Samsom, Mr Grassi, Mr Moutarlier and Mr Gotz,
Dear Ms Juul- Jgrgensen, Ms Worsdorfer, Ms Jorna, Mr Petriccione and Mr Hololei,

In light of the current dramatic developments, we fully support the European Commission’s
efforts and we welcome the REPowereU Communication. It rightly underlines the necessity for a
fast ramp-up of domestic renewable hydrogen production and introduces the “hydrogen
accelerator” as one of the cornerstones of the future EU energy and industrial policy.

For an effective “hydrogen accelerator”, the upcoming Delegated Act on criteria for renewable
hydrogen (RFNBOs, Art. 27.3 RED II) is of crucial importance. Therefore, please find herewith a
third joint industry letter on this matter. It follows up on our - letter to Commission
President von der Leyen from 9% September 2021 and our second joint industry letter from 9%
of December 2021. This third letter is carried by the European Affairs / Government
representatives of 23 undersigning companies.

We all stand ready to contribute to a quick and well-designed solution for the Delegated Act and
would be happy to engage in further exchanges with you.

Kind regards,



On behalf of the colleagues of the 23 undersigning companies
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